percent) each year. 

10) If I may not make the payment of the rent up 

to the prescribed date in advance and then 

there will be right to the shop owner that 

he can get the shop vacated. 

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 

14) I have paid the amount of Rupees 3600/- 

(Three Thousand Six Hundred only) to the 

shop owner as a security, vacating the shop, 

handing over the possession to the shop 

owner, I will be entitled for the refunding 

of this security amount. 

15) If the shop owner is in need of this shop 

and then serving the notice of one-month